AFFIDAVIT IN RE JOSEPH DELBERT WILKIN, DECEASED TERMINATION OF JOINT TENANCY (NRS 111.365)

STATE OF NEVADA)
SS
COUNTY OF WHITE PINE)

SUSANNE C. WILKIN, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That affiant is the wife of JOSEPH DELBERT WILKIN, Deceased. That Decedent died on the 5th day of February, 1997. That a certified copy of the Death Certificate is attached hereto as Exhibit "A".

That during the lifetime of said Decedent, certain real property was acquired in joint tenancy wherein JOSEPH D. WILKIN and SUSANNE C. WILKIN were the Grantees. That under the laws of the State of Nevada, upon the death of JOSEPH D. WILKIN, the title and ownership of said real property became vested in SUSANNE C. WILKIN as the surviving joint tenant. That said real property was acquired by a Deed wherein BARBARA A. SEVERANCE, Trustee f/b/o BARBARA A. SEVERANCE UTD: 12/36/80, and replaced by the Burbara A. Severance Revocable Trust of August 9, 1991 was the Granter, and JOSEPH D. WILKIN and SUSANNE C. WILKIN were the Grantees

That said Deed was recorded on October 17, 1995, in Book 115, Page 405, Lincoln County Records.

That the real property conveyed therein, in joint tenancy, is more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Parcels 1, 2, 3 and 4 of Wilkin 5 Acre Parcel Map recorded December 4, 1996, Book 8, Page 11, of Parcel Map, Document No. 106572.

That by reason of the foregoing, affiant hereby declares that the title and interest of JOSEPH D. WILKIN, Deceased in the above-described real property has vested in SUSANNE C. WILKIN, in fee simple, and that SUSANNE C. WILKIN is the sole and absolute owner thereof, together with the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances, thereunto belonging or appertaining, and the

GARY D. FAIRMAN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
AS A FITH STREET - P. O. BOX B
ELY, NEVADA 89301

-1-

reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues 1 and profits thereof. 2 SUSANNE C. WILKIN 3 Subscribed and sworn to before me 5 day of Marake 1998. 6 RENEE E. KNUTSON Notary Public - State o' Nevada White Pine County, Flevada 9 Certificate No. 93-0: 81-17 10 Appoint Expires Dec. 14, 2000 11 12 13 14 16 19 20 21 22 мо. <u>110936</u> 23 (UED AND RECORDED AT REQUEST OF Gary Fairman 24 May 8, 1998 25 AT 01 MINUTES PAST 10 GIGLOCK AM IN BOOK 134 OF OFFICIAL 26 HEGORDS PAGE 291 LINCOLT 27 DERTY, REVAILA. Yuriko Setzer 28 deputy 29 30 32 BOOK 134 PAGE 252

OX	STATE OF NEVADA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND
	DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES DIVISION OF HEALTH
	VITAL STATISTICS
	STATE OF NEVADA — DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES DIVISION OF HEALTH — SECTION OF VITAL STATISTICS
Г	CERTIFICATE OF DEATH 97 001506
TYPE OR PROFIT	LOCAL FILE NUMBER STATE F LE NUMBER DECEASED—NAME First Modie Last DATE OF DEATH (Monte, Day, Year) CO INTY OF DEATH
PERMAMENT BLACK BOX	Joseph Delbert WILKIN February 5, 1997 Lincoln CITY TOWN OR LOCATION OF DEATH HOSPITAL OR OTHER MESTIVATION—Name IP not series, gave sever and number; [1 HOSD or mist mouse DOA. OP/EM w SEX
	*Caliente Grover C. Dils Medical Center Male
DECEDENT	RACE—re.g. Write Black. American Indian etci (Specify Specify
e 05:7-	STATE OF BIRTH CTIVEN OF WHAT COUNTRY Decement's Education: Specify highest WARRIED. NEVER MARRIED. SURVINING SPI USE if size, give mader name; WOOMED, DIVONED. COUNTRY OF A page Completed.
OCCUPATION ASSISTATION SEE HAGEOD	0. 170 Lan 112
PESARONE CONFLETON OF PESSARCE FORE	SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Red of Worn Done Owing Most of World Done Owing M
ᄂ	RESOURCE—STATE COUNTY COT TOWN OR LOCATION STREET AND NUMBER SPECIAL STREET AND NUMBER SPECIAL STREET AND NUMBER SPECIAL SPECIAL STREET AND NUMBER SPECIAL SPE
PARENTS	FATHER_NAME FUSH MODINO LIMI MOTHER_MADEN NAME FUSH MODINO LIMIT ARCHITECTURE FUSH MODINO LIMIT FATHER MADEN NAME FUSH MODINO LIMIT FATHER MADEN NAME FUSH MODINO LIMIT FOR THE PROPERTY OF TH
	INFORMANT—NAME (Type or Print) MANUMS ADDRESS (Street or R.F.O. No., City or Town, State, Zp)
	LEBECTINA MCCrosky LEB P.O. Box 181 Pioche, Nevada 89043 EURAL CREMATION REMOVAL OTHER (Specify) CEMETERY OF CREMATORY—NAME LOCATION City of Town
DEDOCTOR!	Pioche Cemetery Pioche, Nevaca
DISPOSITION	TURERAL DRIECTOR SCORE FURNISHED LINERAL DRIECTOR NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACULTY Wiscombe Funeral Hone of the Property Supply Suppl
ſ	224 On the bast of examination and/or exvestigation in immunities and place
	(Squature and Tite) Squature and Tite)
(अवस्थापन व्य	210 2-7-97 21c 1250 5 220 22c
<u> </u>	
-	NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER INVISIONAL ATTENDRIS PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER OR CURVINER, (Typh or Price) LICEL SE NUMBER
00NDITIONS	23 Earl Plunkett, M.D.; P.O. Box 30 Caliente, Nevada 89008 20 4798 REGISTRAR DELLA PLANTE DE LA COMMUNICABLE DISEASE
ANHIGH COVIE	24: VES NO IS 26: VES NO IS 27: VES NO IS 26: VE
R SETTO IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	Cardiopulmonary Arrest
CAUSE LAS	OUE TO, OH AS A CONSEQUENCE OF STATE AND CHART CHART AND CHART CHART AND CHART C
	DUE TO CHIAS A CONSEQUENCE OF Interval between orset and DEET
CAUSE DE	Metastatic Cancer OTHER SIGNAFICANT CONDITIONS—Conditions controlling to open but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part AUTOPSY (Specify WAS CA IS REFERRED TO
DEATHS	26 NO 27 NO
V	ACC SUICIDE HOM. UNDET. DATE OF NUMY ALL Day W.) HOUR OF INJURY DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED OF INJURY OCCURRED 286. M 286
	22.2 IIU_URY AT WORK FLACE OF INJ_PRY_At non- term, sheet teachy, office LOCATION STREET OR R.F.D. No
The same of	2007
V 3	STATE REGISTRAR No. 103587
\ 3	Birth Cert. #34-552
	Fronne Sylva -
	This is to certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the certificate on file in this office.
	Date Issued: SEP 2 3 1997 State Registrar
£	Date issued.
	WARNING IT IS ILLEGAL TO ALTER DE COPYTHIS DOCUMENT